
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

ASX RELEASE – Thursday, 5 December 2013  

CONTINUATION OF NEW SOUTH WALES 

LOTTERIES RESELLER AGREEMENT 

 

 

 

As previously announced 8 December 2008, Jumbo entered into a 5-year reseller 

agreement with New South Wales Lotteries that expired 4 December 2013 

(‘Agreement’). Notwithstanding the 4 December 2013 expiry date, Jumbo and Tatts 

have signed an amendment to the Agreement which allows Jumbo to continue to 

act as a reseller beyond 4 December 2013 with either party able to terminate the 

Agreement on 30 days’ notice. 

 

Jumbo purchases lottery tickets from the Tatts Group via four (4) similar five (5) 

year agreements, these being Victoria (expired 30 June 2013 - extended on a 30 

days’ notice basis), New South Wales (expired 4 December 2013 – extended on a 

30 days’ notice period), South Australia (expiring 29 December 2016) and the 

Northern Territory (expiring 27 September 2017).  

 

“There is no change in day-to-day operations and we look forward to a successful 

December 2013 half-year which will end with good sales due to the $50 million 

OzLotto jackpot next week”, said Mr Mike Veverka, CEO of Jumbo Interactive 

Limited. 

 

About Jumbo Interactive 

 

Jumbo Interactive Limited is listed in Australia (ASX:JIN) as well as the German 

Frankfurt, Berlin and Stuttgart exchanges (Symbol: JUB). 



 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

In 2000, the Company sold its first lottery ticket on the internet and since then has 

developed www.ozlotteries.com into a popular site for lotteries to be played. 

Jumbo has proven its ability to open up new lottery markets with its innovative 

technology and internet marketing initiatives that have brought lotteries to new 

demographics via the internet.  

 

Jumbo is in the process of establishing operations in its first European market with 

an office in Munich to service the $10 billion German lottery market. 

 

 

For further information: 

 Mike Veverka      

 CEO and Executive Director   

Ph: 07 3831 3705 

 

http://www.ozlotteries.com/

